1 / 24
OffGrid Modbus RS485&RS232 RTU Protocol
V0.17
2022-06-22
No. Version Date Notice Signature
1 V0.01 2016-12-27 The first version Zhenyuan.li
2 V0.02 2017-1-12 1 、 modify input reg 0, system
status;

4. CQC
5. VDE4105
43 DTC Device Type Code &*6
44
45 Sys Year System time-year W Year offset is 2000
46 Sys Month System time- Month W
47 Sys Day System time- Day W
48 Sys Hour System time- Hour W
49 Sys Min System time- Min W
50 Sys Sec System time- Second W
51
52 uwAcVoltHighL
53 uwAcVoltLowL
11 / 24
54 uwAcFreqHighL
55 uwAcFreqLowL
56
57
58
59 Manufacturer
Info 8
Manufacturer
information (high)
ASCII
60 Manufacturer
Info 7
Manufacturer
information (middle)
61 Manufacturer
Info 6
Manufacturer
information (low)
62 Manufacturer
Info 5
Manufacturer
information (high)
63 Manufacturer
Info 4
Manufacturer
information (middle)
64 Manufacturer
Info3
Manufacturer
information (low)
65 Manufacturer
Info 2
Manufacturer
information (low)
66 Manufacturer
Info 1
Manufacturer
information (high)
ASCII
67 FW Build No. 4 Control FW Build No.
2
68 FW Build No. 3 Control FW Build No.
1
69 FW Build No. 2 COM FW Build No. 2
70 FW Build No. 1 COM FW Build No. 1
71
72 Sys Weekly Sys Weekly W 0-6
73 ModbusVersion Modbus Version Eg：207 is V2.07 Int(16bit
s)
74 For par avg
power
75 SCC_ComMode SCC Communication
Mode
For BMS
board, SCC
cntrl
76 Rate Watt H Rate active
power(high)
0.1W